University of Houston /& Clear Lake

Office of Institutional Effectiveness

Enroliment & Semester Credit Hours by College, Classification, and Rubric: Spring 2019-Spring 2023

Definitions:

Undergrad - all undergraduate. courses; Graduate - all graduate courses - by course number.
Enrolled - Total number of students enrolled in rubric for term - totals will be duplicative.

Total SCH - Total number of Semester Credit Hours (enrollment * actual sch) - funded & non-funded.
These data were derived using the certified CBM-004.

5-year Change

Spring 2019 Spring 2020 Spring 2021 Spring 2022 Spring 2023 2019 - 2023
College Enrolled SCH Enrolled SCH Enrolled SCH Enrolled SCH Enrolled SCH Enrolled SCH
Business 7,659 22,969 7,636 22,906 7,130 21,390 6,886 20,658 6,179 18,537 -19.3 -19.3
Education 3,724 11,120 3,812 11,562 3,790 11,488 3,821 11,739 3,684 11,382 -1.1 2.4
Human Sciences and Humanities 9,070 27,134 9,454 28,225 9,735 28,970 9,284 27,690 8,863 26,397 -2.3 -2.7
Science and Engineering 7,294 19,623 7,868 21,052 7,981 21,504 8,195 22,099 7,334 19,893 0.5 1.4
Grand Total 27,747 80,846 28,770 83,745 28,636 83,352 28,186 82,186 26,060 76,209 -6.1 -5.7
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University of Houston /& Clear Lake

Office of Institutional Effectiveness

College of Business
Enroliment & Semester Credit Hours by College, Classification, and Rubric: Spring 2019-Spring 2023

5-year Change

Spring 2019 Spring 2020 Spring 2021 Spring 2022 Spring 2023 2019 - 2023

College of Business Enrollment SCH  Enrollment SCH  Enrollment SCH  Enrollment SCH  Enroliment  SCH Enrolled SCH
ACCT-Accounting 984 2,952 887 2,661 802 2,406 768 2,304 710 2,130 -27.8 -27.8
BAPA-Business And Public Adm 50 146 73 219 76 228 105 315 -100.0 -100.0
DSCI-Decision Science 415 1,245 425 1,275 466 1,398 407 1,221 445 1,335 7.2 7.2
ECON-Economics 506 1,518 493 1,479 542 1,626 562 1,686 533 1,599 5.3 5.3
ENVR-Environmental Management 90 270 68 204 80 240 71 213 58 174 -35.6 -35.6
Undergraduate FINC-Finance 497 1,491 558 1,674 477 1,431 493 1,479 415 1,245 -16.5 -16.5
HADM-Healthcare Administration 240 720 234 702 242 726 222 666 335 1,005 39.6 39.6
ISAM-Info Systems Adm & Mgmt 468 1,404 413 1,239 409 1,227 409 1,227 338 1,014 -27.8 -27.8
LEGL-Legal Studies 230 690 297 891 264 792 295 885 332 996 443 443
MGMT-Management 953 2,859 1,027 3,081 952 2,856 870 2,610 838 2,514 -12.1 -12.1
MKTG-Marketing 597 1,791 600 1,800 506 1,518 627 1,881 591 1,773 -1.0 -1.0
Undergraduate Total 5,030 15,086 5,075 15,225 4,816 14,448 4,829 14,487 4,595 13,785 -8.6 -8.6
ACCT-Accounting 269 807 205 615 188 564 159 477 143 429 -46.8 -46.8
BAPA-Business And Public Adm 226 674 213 637 171 513 126 378 11 33 -95.1 -95.1
DSClI-Decision Science 94 282 172 516 119 357 91 273 55 165 -41.5 -41.5
ECON-Economics 155 465 90 270 113 339 98 294 62 186 -60.0 -60.0
ENVR-Environmental Management 60 180 45 135 62 186 54 162 31 93 -48.3 -48.3
Graduate FINC-Finance 251 753 223 669 186 558 193 579 160 480 -36.3 -36.3
HADM-Healthcare Administration 603 1,809 584 1,752 595 1,785 510 1,530 366 1,098 -39.3 -39.3
HMRS-Human Resource Management 215 645 222 666 205 615 232 696 166 498 -22.8 -22.8
ISAM-Info Systems Adm & Mgmt 305 915 268 804 233 699 252 756 288 864 -5.6 -5.6
MGMT-Management 351 1,053 428 1,284 333 999 233 699 243 729 -30.8 -30.8
MKTG-Marketing 100 300 111 333 109 327 109 327 59 177 -41.0 -41.0
Graduate Total 2,629 7,883 2,561 7,681 2,314 6,942 2,057 6,171 1,584 4,752 -39.7 -39.7
Total BUS 7,659 22,969 7,636 22,906 7,130 21,390 6,886 20,658 6,179 18,537 -19.3 -19.3
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University of Houston /& Clear Lake

Office of Institutional Effectiveness

College of Business

Enroliment & Semester Credit Hours by College, Classification, and Rubric: Spring 2019-Spring 2023

Page: 3

Total

College of Business
ACCT-Accounting

BAPA-Business And Public Adm
DSCI-Decision Science
ECON-Economics
ENVR-Environmental Management
FINC-Finance

HADM-Healthcare Administration
HMRS-Human Resource Management
ISAM-Info Systems Adm & Mgmt
LEGL-Legal Studies
MGMT-Management
MKTG-Marketing

Total BUS

Spring 2019
Enroliment SCH
1,253 3,759
276 820
509 1,527
661 1,983
150 450
748 2,244
843 2,529
215 645
773 2,319
230 690
1,304 3,912
697 2,091
7,659 22,969

Spring 2020
Enroliment SCH
1,092 3,276
286 856
597 1,791
583 1,749
113 339
781 2,343
818 2,454
222 666
681 2,043
297 891
1,455 4,365
711 2,133
7,636 22,906

Spring 2021
Enroliment SCH

990 2,970
247 741
585 1,755
655 1,965
142 426
663 1,989
837 2,511
205 615
642 1,926
264 792

1,285 3,855
615 1,845

7,130 21,390

Spring 2022
Enroliment SCH

927 2,781
231 693
498 1,494
660 1,980
125 375
686 2,058
732 2,196
232 696
661 1,983
295 885

1,103 3,309
736 2,208

6,886 20,658

5-year Change

Spring 2023 2019 - 2023
Enroliment SCH Enrolled SCH

853 2,559 -31.9 -31.9
11 33 -96.0 -96.0
500 1,500 -1.8 -1.8
595 1,785 -10.0 -10.0
89 267 -40.7 -40.7
575 1,725 -23.1 -23.1
701 2,103 -16.8 -16.8
166 498 -22.8 -22.8
626 1,878 -19.0 -19.0
332 996 443 44.3
1,081 3,243 -17.1 -17.1
650 1,950 -6.7 -6.7
6,179 18,537 -19.3 -19.3
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University of Houston ' Clear Lake

Office of Institutional Effectiveness

College of Education
Enroliment & Semester Credit Hours by College, Classification, and Rubric: Spring 2019-Spring 2023

5-year Change

Spring 2019 Spring 2020 Spring 2021 Spring 2022 Spring 2023 2019 - 2023

College of Education Enrollment SCH Enroliment SCH Enroliment SCH Enrollment SCH Enrollment SCH Enrolled SCH
COUN-Counseling 6 18 10 30 14 42 5 15 10 30 66.7 66.7
ECED-Early Childhood Education 233 699 303 909 274 822 301 903 521 1,545 123.6 121.0
EDUC-Education 205 615 202 606 192 576 192 576 155 465 -24.4 -24.4
INST-Instructional Technology 252 756 259 777 198 594 225 675 194 582 -23.0 -23.0
Undergraduate |LLLS-Literacy, Lang & LibSci 449 1,347 507 1,521 474 1,422 423 1,269 398 1,194 -11.4 -11.4
SILC-Study In Lang And Culture 481 1,443 443 1,329 453 1,359 399 1,197 328 984 -31.8 -31.8
SPED-Special Education 326 978 339 1,017 302 906 308 924 265 795 -18.7 -18.7
TCED-Teacher Education 863 2,519 882 2,763 938 2,931 968 3,167 824 2,796 -4.5 11.0
Undergraduate Total 2,815 8,375 2,945 8,952 2,845 8,652 2,821 8,726 2,695 8,391 -4.3 0.2
ADSU-Adminstration And Superv 134 400 101 297 75 209 84 234 70 192 -47.8 -52.0
COUN-Counseling 185 555 228 684 258 774 306 918 384 1,152 107.6 107.6
ECED-Early Childhood Education 28 84 22 66 29 87 37 111 27 81 -3.6 -3.6
EDUC-Education 40 120 49 147 38 114 21 63 27 81 -32.5 -32.5
INST-Instructional Technology 140 416 93 279 94 282 98 294 108 324 -22.9 -22.1
Graduate LLLS-Literacy, Lang & LibSci 153 459 15 45 22 66 19 57 11 33 -92.8 -92.8
SILC-Study In Lang And Culture 36 108 24 72 17 51 27 81 14 42 -61.1 -61.1
SLIS-School Library & Info Sci 95 285 86 254 106 316 90 264 n/a n/a
SPED-Special Education 3 9 4 12 4 12 16 48 1 3 -66.7 -66.7
TCED-Teacher Education 24 72 20 63 34 105 19 66 28 96 16.7 33.3
Graduate Total 743 2,223 651 1,950 657 1,954 733 2,188 760 2,268 23 2.0
EDCI-Curriculum & Instruction 35 117 32 105 40 120 44 132 36 108 2.9 -7.7
Doctoral EDLS--Educational Leadership 131 405 184 555 248 762 223 693 193 615 47.3 51.9
Doctoral Total 166 522 216 660 288 882 267 825 229 723 38.0 38.5
Total COE 3,724 11,120 3,812 11,562 3,790 11,488 3,821 11,739 3,684 11,382 -1.1 2.4
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University of Houston ' Clear Lake

Office of Institutional Effectiveness

College of Education
Enroliment & Semester Credit Hours by College, Classification, and Rubric: Spring 2019-Spring 2023

5-year Change

Spring 2019 Spring 2020 Spring 2021 Spring 2022 Spring 2023 2019 - 2023
College of Education Enrollment SCH Enroliment SCH Enroliment SCH Enrollment SCH Enrollment SCH Enrolled SCH
ADSU-Adminstration And Superv 134 400 101 297 75 209 84 234 70 192 -47.8 -52.0
COUN-Counseling 191 573 238 714 272 816 311 933 394 1,182 106.3 106.3
ECED-Early Childhood Education 261 783 325 975 303 909 338 1,014 548 1,626 110.0 107.7
EDCI-Curriculum & Instruction 35 117 32 105 40 120 44 132 36 108 2.9 -7.7
EDLS--Educational Leadership 131 405 184 555 248 762 223 693 193 615 47.3 51.9
EDUC-Education 245 735 251 753 230 690 213 639 182 546 -25.7 -25.7
Total INST-Instructional Technology 392 1,172 352 1,056 292 876 323 969 302 906 -23.0 -22.7
LLLS-Literacy, Lang & LibSci 602 1,806 522 1,566 496 1,488 442 1,326 409 1,227 -32.1 -32.1
SILC-Study In Lang And Culture 517 1,551 467 1,401 470 1,410 426 1,278 342 1,026 -33.8 -33.8
SLIS-School Library & Info Sci 95 285 86 254 106 316 90 264 n/a n/a
SPED-Special Education 329 987 343 1,029 306 918 324 972 266 798 -19.1 -19.1
TCED-Teacher Education 887 2,591 902 2,826 972 3,036 987 3,233 852 2,892 -3.9 11.6
Total COE 3,724 11,120 3,812 11,562 3,790 11,488 3,821 11,739 3,684 11,382 -1.1 2.4

Page: 5 OIE-HG: Enroll SCH by Rubric Spring 2023



University of Houston /& Clear Lake

Office of Institutional Effectiveness

College of Human Sciences and Humanities
Enroliment & Semester Credit Hours by College, Classification, and Rubric: Spring 2019-Spring 2023

5-year Change

Spring 2019 Spring 2020 Spring 2021 Spring 2022 Spring 2023 2019 - 2023

Human Science and Humanities Enrollment SCH Enroliment SCH Enroliment SCH Enrollment SCH Enroliment SCH Enrolled SCH

ANTH-Anthropology 380 1,140 427 1,281 559 1,677 553 1,659 476 1,428 25.3 25.3
ARTS-Arts 644 1,932 743 2,225 822 2,464 726 2,178 758 2,274 17.7 17.7
COMM-Communication 500 1,581 551 1,725 479 1,437 433 1,299 491 1,473 -1.8 -6.8
CRIM-Criminology 504 1,512 550 1,650 492 1,476 529 1,587 420 1,260 -16.7 -16.7
GAME-Serious Games & Sims 6 18 28 84 n/a n/a
GEOG-Geography 45 135 51 153 125 375 153 459 133 399 195.6 195.6
HIST-History 558 1,674 566 1,698 582 1,746 510 1,530 521 1,563 -6.6 -6.6
HLTH-Health 795 2,385 753 2,259 739 2,217 663 1,989 680 2,040 -14.5 -14.5
HUMN-Humanities 310 930 334 1,002 241 723 278 834 212 636 -31.6 -31.6
LITR-Literature 270 810 238 714 238 714 203 609 198 594 -26.7 -26.7
LLAS-Latinx and Latin Am Std 1 3 2 6 n/a n/a

Undergraduate

NURS-Nursing 89 267 68 204 60 180 75 225 75 225 -15.7 -15.7
PHIL-Philosophy 99 297 159 477 211 633 146 438 91 273 -8.1 -8.1
POLS-Political Science 300 900 288 864 327 981 309 927 317 951 5.7 5.7
PSLD-Public Service Leadership 124 372 114 342 95 285 110 330 66 198 -46.8 -46.8
PSYC-Psychology 1,457 4,145 1,487 4,231 1,386 3,868 1,307 3,699 1,417 4,007 -2.7 -3.3
SOCI-Sociology 362 1,086 384 1,152 423 1,269 424 1,272 408 1,224 12.7 12.7
SPAN-Spanish 11 33 14 42 14 42 18 54 -100.0 -100.0
SWRK-Social Work 190 642 243 765 233 759 219 732 164 549 -13.7 -14.5
WGST-Women's & Gender Studies 26 78 4 12 13 39 24 72 61 183 134.6 134.6
WRIT-Writing 1,183 3,549 1,313 3,939 1,475 4,425 1,400 4,200 1,201 3,603 1.5 1.5
Undergraduate Total 7,847 23,468 8,287 24,735 8,514 25,310 8,087 24,114 7,719 22,970 -1.6 -2.1
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University of Houston /& Clear Lake

Office of Institutional Effectiveness

College of Human Sciences and Humanities
Enroliment & Semester Credit Hours by College, Classification, and Rubric: Spring 2019-Spring 2023

5-year Change

Spring 2019 Spring 2020 Spring 2021 Spring 2022 Spring 2023 2019 - 2023

Human Science and Humanities Enrollment SCH Enroliment SCH Enroliment SCH Enroliment SCH Enroliment SCH Enrolled SCH
ANTH-Anthropology 1 3 7 21 3 9 1 3 5 15 400.0 400.0
ARTS-Arts 8 24 6 18 3 9 7 21 11 33 37.5 37.5
BSCI-Behavioral Sciences IS 3 9 3 9 5 15 3 9 5 15 66.7 66.7
CRCL-Cross-Cultural Studies 27 81 34 102 27 81 29 87 28 84 3.7 3.7
CRIM-Criminology 91 273 57 171 49 147 35 105 48 144 -47.3 -47.3
DMST-Digital Media Studies 58 174 39 117 45 135 30 90 24 72 -58.6 -58.6
EXHS-Exercise and Health Sci 81 243 76 228 112 336 106 318 97 291 19.8 19.8
GEOG-Geography 7 21 6 18 1 3 3 9 n/a n/a
Graduate HIST-History 57 171 47 141 49 147 39 117 52 156 -8.8 -8.8
HUMN-Humanities 28 84 23 69 55 165 37 111 48 144 71.4 71.4
LITR-Literature 89 267 58 174 41 123 48 144 43 129 -51.7 -51.7
PHIL-Philosophy 19 57 n/a n/a
PSYC-Psychology 669 2,004 651 1,942 664 1,989 705 2,100 656 1,963 -1.9 -2.0
SOCI-Sociology 43 129 38 114 60 180 60 180 34 102 -20.9 -20.9
WGST-Women's & Gender Studies 2 6 6 18 1 3 -100.0 -100.0
WRIT-Writing 2 6 5 15 1 3 -100.0 -100.0
Graduate Total 1,159 3,474 1,070 3,199 1,126 3,375 1,102 3,291 1,054 3,157 -9.1 -9.1
Doctoral PSYC-Psychology 64 192 97 291 95 285 95 285 90 270 40.6 40.6
Doctoral Total 64 192 97 291 95 285 95 285 90 270 40.6 40.6
Total HSH 9,070 27,134 9,454 28,225 9,735 28,970 9,284 27,690 8,863 26,397 -2.3 -2.7
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University of Houston /& Clear Lake

Office of Institutional Effectiveness

College of Human Sciences and Humanities
Enroliment & Semester Credit Hours by College, Classification, and Rubric: Spring 2019-Spring 2023
5-year Change

Spring 2019 Spring 2020 Spring 2021 Spring 2022 Spring 2023 2019 - 2023
Human Science and Humanities Enrollment SCH Enroliment SCH Enroliment SCH Enrollment SCH Enroliment SCH Enrolled SCH
ANTH-Anthropology 381 1,143 434 1,302 562 1,686 554 1,662 481 1,443 26.2 26.2
ARTS-Art and Design 652 1,956 749 2,243 825 2,473 733 2,199 769 2,307 17.9 17.9
BSCI-Behavioral Sciences IS 3 9 3 9 5 15 3 9 5 15 66.7 66.7
COMM-Communication 500 1,581 551 1,725 479 1,437 433 1,299 491 1,473 -1.8 -6.8
CRCL-Cross-Cultural Studies 27 81 34 102 27 81 29 87 28 84 3.7 3.7
CRIM-Criminology 595 1,785 607 1,821 541 1,623 564 1,692 468 1,404 -21.3 -21.3
DMST-Digital Media Studies 58 174 39 117 45 135 30 90 24 72 -58.6 -58.6
EXHS-Exercise and Health Sci 81 243 76 228 112 336 106 318 97 291 19.8 19.8
GAME-Serious Games & Sims 6 18 28 84 n/a n/a
GEOG-Geography 45 135 58 174 131 393 154 462 136 408 202.2 202.2
HIST-History 615 1,845 613 1,839 631 1,893 549 1,647 573 1,719 -6.8 -6.8
HLTH-Health 795 2,385 753 2,259 739 2,217 663 1,989 680 2,040 -14.5 -14.5
Total HUMN-Humanities 338 1,014 357 1,071 296 888 315 945 260 780 -23.1 -23.1
LITR-Literature 359 1,077 296 888 279 837 251 753 241 723 -32.9 -32.9
LLAS-Latinx and Latin Am Std 1 3 2 6 n/a n/a
NURS-Nursing 89 267 68 204 60 180 75 225 75 225 -15.7 -15.7
PHIL-Philosophy 99 297 178 534 211 633 146 438 91 273 -8.1 -8.1
POLS-Political Science 300 900 288 864 327 981 309 927 317 951 5.7 5.7
PSLD-Public Service Leadership 124 372 114 342 95 285 110 330 66 198 -46.8 -46.8
PSYC-Psychology 2,190 6,341 2,235 6,464 2,145 6,142 2,107 6,084 2,163 6,240 -1.2 -1.6
SOCI-Sociology 405 1,215 422 1,266 483 1,449 484 1,452 442 1,326 9.1 9.1
SPAN-Spanish 11 33 14 42 14 42 18 54 -100.0 -100.0
SWRK-Social Work 190 642 243 765 233 759 219 732 164 549 -13.7 -14.5
WGST-Women's & Gender Studies 28 84 4 12 19 57 25 75 61 183 117.9 117.9
WRIT-Writing 1,185 3,555 1,318 3,954 1,476 4,428 1,400 4,200 1,201 3,603 14 14
Total HSH 9,070 27,134 9,454 28,225 9,735 28,970 9,284 27,690 8,863 26,397 -2.3 -2.7
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University of Houston ' Clear Lake

Office of Institutional Effectiveness

College of Science and Engineering

Enroliment & Semester Credit Hours by College, Classification, and Rubric: Spring 2019-Spring 2023

Undergraduate

Page: 9

Science and Engineering
ASTR-Astronomy

BIOL-Biology

CENG-Computer Engineering
CHEM-Chemistry
CINF-Computer Information Sys
CSCI-Computer Science
ENGR-Engineering
ENSC-Environmental Science
GEOL-Geology

INDH-Indust Hygiene & Safety
ITEC-Information Technology
MATH-Mathematics
MENG-Mechanical Engineering
OSHE-Occup Safety & HIth
PHYS-Physics

SENG-Systems Engineering
STAT-Statistics
SWEN-Software Engineering
Undergraduate Total

Spring 2019
Enrollment SCH

91 187
1,372 3,323
508 1,113
757 1,741
111 332
540 1,717
64 192
59 129
251 657
106 318
252 756
1,014 3,286
93 244
559 1,197
32 96
202 606
51 153
6,062 16,047

Spring 2020
Enrollment SCH

150 324
1,373 3,290
531 1,162
766 1,710
156 468
611 1,932
167 472
150 407
162 394
259 777
1,052 3,390
233 649
76 231
583 1,205
31 93
201 603
50 150
6,551 17,257

Spring 2021
Enrollment SCH

125 267
1,521 3,627
480 1,073
742 1,652
166 498
607 1,911
188 535
158 419
98 234
347 1,041
1,056 3,424
326 906
55 171
577 1,223
25 75
277 831
83 249
6,831 18,136

Spring 2022
Enrollment SCH

119 269
1,582 3,818
475 1,043
781 1,744
130 390
606 1,916
145 408
149 408
73 181
325 975
880 2,882
517 1,404
69 214
492 1,006
26 78
223 669
88 264
6,680 17,669

5-year Change

Spring 2023 2019 - 2023
Enrollment SCH Enrolled SCH

76 176 -16.5 -5.9
1,404 3,433 23 3.3
412 897 -18.9 -19.4
699 1,580 -7.7 -9.2
149 447 34.2 34.6
593 1,888 9.8 10.0
153 429 139.1 123.4
142 392 140.7 203.9
74 178 -70.5 -72.9
-100.0 -100.0
346 1,038 37.3 37.3
796 2,617 -21.5 -20.4
466 1,267 401.1 419.3
62 196 n/a n/a
432 891 -22.7 -25.6
26 78 -18.8 -18.8
151 453 -25.2 -25.2
74 222 45.1 45.1
6,055 16,182 -0.1 0.8
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University of Houston ' Clear Lake

Office of Institutional Effectiveness

College of Science and Engineering
Enroliment & Semester Credit Hours by College, Classification, and Rubric: Spring 2019-Spring 2023

5-year Change

Spring 2019 Spring 2020 Spring 2021 Spring 2022 Spring 2023 2019 - 2023

Science and Engineering Enrollment SCH Enrollment SCH Enrollment SCH Enrollment SCH Enrollment SCH Enrolled SCH
ASTR-Astronomy 6 18 n/a n/a
BIOL-Biology 136 407 105 315 171 513 121 365 104 312 -23.5 -23.3
BIOT-Biotechnology 63 145 96 198 77 162 100 192 110 226 74.6 55.9
CENG-Computer Engineering 108 321 125 373 74 222 131 393 154 458 42.6 42.7
CHEM-Chemistry 55 165 52 156 17 51 30 90 16 48 -70.9 -70.9
CINF-Computer Information Sys 27 81 14 42 13 39 23 69 38 114 40.7 40.7
CSCI-Computer Science 336 1,002 308 920 263 789 511 1,533 372 1,112 10.7 11.0
DASC-Data Science 7 21 37 111 79 237 n/a n/a
EMGT-Engineering Management 165 493 213 637 192 576 187 561 158 474 -4.2 -3.9
Graduate ENSC-Environmental Science 30 90 68 202 56 168 51 153 31 91 3.3 1.1
GEOL-Geology 2 6 1 3 n/a n/a
INDH-Indust Hygiene & Safety 37 111 -100.0 -100.0
MATH-Mathematics 43 129 49 147 31 93 13 39 15 45 -65.1 -65.1
OSHE-Occup Safety & Hlth 23 71 35 112 24 73 26 86 n/a n/a
PHYS-Physics 66 136 71 155 29 67 18 44 26 58 -60.6 -57.4
SENG-Systems Engineering 37 109 26 78 20 60 53 159 9 27 -75.7 -75.2
STAT-Statistics 32 96 24 72 14 42 34 102 26 78 -18.8 -18.8
SWEN-Software Engineering 97 291 135 405 150 450 182 546 115 345 18.6 18.6
Graduate Total 1,232 3,576 1,317 3,795 1,150 3,368 1,515 4,430 1,279 3,711 3.8 3.8
Total CSE 7,294 19,623 7,868 21,052 7,981 21,504 8,195 22,099 7,334 19,893 0.5 1.4
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University of Houston ' Clear Lake

Office of Institutional Effectiveness

College of Science and Engineering
Enroliment & Semester Credit Hours by College, Classification, and Rubric: Spring 2019-Spring 2023

5-year Change

Spring 2019 Spring 2020 Spring 2021 Spring 2022 Spring 2023 2019 - 2023
Science and Engineering Enrollment SCH Enrollment SCH Enrollment SCH Enrollment SCH Enrollment SCH Enrolled SCH
ASTR-Astronomy 91 187 156 342 125 267 119 269 76 176 -16.5 -5.9
BIOL-Biology 1,508 3,730 1,478 3,605 1,692 4,140 1,703 4,183 1,508 3,745 0.0 0.4
BIOT-Biotechnology 63 145 96 198 77 162 100 192 110 226 74.6 55.9
CENG-Computer Engineering 616 1,434 656 1,535 554 1,295 606 1,436 566 1,355 -8.1 -5.5
CHEM-Chemistry 812 1,906 818 1,866 759 1,703 811 1,834 715 1,628 -11.9 -14.6
CINF-Computer Information Sys 138 413 170 510 179 537 153 459 187 561 355 35.8
CSCI-Computer Science 876 2,719 919 2,852 870 2,700 1,117 3,449 965 3,000 10.2 10.3
DASC-Data Science 7 21 37 111 79 237 n/a n/a
EMGT-Engineering Management 165 493 213 637 192 576 187 561 158 474 -4.2 -3.9
ENGR-Engineering 64 192 167 472 188 535 145 408 153 429 139.1 123.4
Total ENSC-Environmental Science 89 219 218 609 214 587 200 561 173 483 94.4 120.5
GEOL-Geology 251 657 164 400 99 237 73 181 74 178 -70.5 -72.9
INDH-Indust Hygiene & Safety 143 429 -100.0 -100.0
ITEC-Information Technology 252 756 259 777 347 1,041 325 975 346 1,038 37.3 37.3
MATH-Mathematics 1,057 3,415 1,101 3,537 1,087 3,517 893 2,921 811 2,662 -23.3 -22.0
MENG-Mechanical Engineering 93 244 233 649 326 906 517 1,404 466 1,267 401.1 419.3
OSHE-Occup Safety & HIth 99 302 90 283 93 287 88 282 n/a n/a
PHYS-Physics 625 1,333 654 1,360 606 1,290 510 1,050 458 949 -26.7 -28.8
SENG-Systems Engineering 69 205 57 171 45 135 79 237 35 105 -49.3 -48.8
STAT-Statistics 234 702 225 675 291 873 257 771 177 531 -24.4 -24.4
SWEN-Software Engineering 148 444 185 555 233 699 270 810 189 567 27.7 27.7
Total CSE 7,294 19,623 7,868 21,052 7,981 21,504 8,195 22,099 7,334 19,893 0.5 1.4
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